

प्रधानआयुक्त)सामान्य(सीमाशुल्ककाकार्यालय OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL) कस्टमब्रोकरअनुभाग, नवीनसीमाशुल्कभवन,बेलाईइस्टेट, मंबई- I

CUSTOMS BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI – I.

F. No: GEN/CB/432/2022-CBS

Date: 25-04-2024

DIN: 20240477000000746700

NOTICE NO. 24 /2024-25

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that the Customs Broker M/s. Shri Krishna Clearing and Forwarding Agency (CB No.: 11/2196; PAN: ACPPT1078G), which was issued CB license under Regulation 7(1) of CBLR, 2013 (Now Regulation 7(2) of CBLR, 2018), have now been reconstituted from Proprietorship Concern into a Private Limited Company under Regulation 12(1) of CBLR, 2018, in the name of M/s Shri Krishna Clearing and Forwarding Agency Pvt. Ltd. (PAN No. AAXCS6757L). The validity of the said license is extended till lifetime (until and unless revoked) as per Notification No. 62/2021-Customs (N.T.) dated 23.07.2021 and as per Board's Circular No. 17/2021-Customs dated 23.07.2021.

The reconstituted firm will now have following as directors:

- 1. Mr. Shriprakash K. Tiwari
- 2. Mr. Yadvendradatt A. Dubey
- 3. Mrs. Kiran S Tiwari
- 4. Mr. Rohitashwa O. Tiwari

Address of the Customs Broker firm M/s Shri Krishna Clearing and Forwarding Agency Pvt Ltd (PAN No. AAXCS6757L) will be:

D-201, Gaurav Residency, Phase-I, Beverly Park, Mira Road (East), Thane - 401 107

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Commissioner of Customs (G), Mumbai Zone-I.

Signed by Pramod Anand Mendon

Date: 25-04-2024 13:58:11

(Pramod Anand Mendon)

Assisstant Commissioner of Customs Customs Broker Section NCH, Mumbai-I

Copy To:-

1. M/s Shri Krishna Clearing and Forwarding Agency Pvt. Ltd.

(PAN No. AAXCS6757L).

- 2. CIU's of NCH, JNCH & ACC.
- 3. EDI of NCH, JNCH & ACC.
- 4. The Bombay Custom House Agent Association, Mumbai.
- 5. Office copy